



810 Hesters Crossing
Suite 210
Round Rock, TX 78681
TEL 512.485.0020
FAX 512.485.0021
www.GarverUSA.com

May 16, 2025

Skylark Field Airport
ATTN: Mr. Michael Wilson
8101 S. Clear Creek Road, Box C
Killeen, Texas 76549

Re: Skylark Field Airport (ILE)
AWOS Relocation (City Bid No. 25-26)
Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Bids were received for the "ILE AWOS Relocation" project through the City of Killeen's OpenGov e-bidding site at 2:00 p.m. on May 15th, 2025.

A total of two (2) bids were received on the project. F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc. submitted the low bid for the project in the amount of \$300,250.

We believe that the bid submitted by **F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc** represents a good value for the City of Killeen. Based on available funding, we recommend that Bid in the amount of **\$300,250.00** be awarded to **F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc**.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

GARVER, LLC

Jacob Green, P.E.
Project Manager

SKYLARK FIELD AIRPORT
AWOS RELOCATION
BID TABULATION - BASE BID
BID OPENING: THURSDAY MAY 15, 2025; 2:15 PM

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	F&W ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		ROYAL ELECTRIC	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SS-120-3.1	Construction Safety and Security	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
2	SS-300-5.1	Lockout and Tagout Procedures	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00
3	SS-300-5.2	Electric Service Meter Rack, in Place	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
4	SS-300-5.3	No. 2 AWG 600V, Installed in Conduit	LF	4,950	\$6.00	\$29,700.00	\$27.00	\$133,650.00
5	SS-300-5.4	Concrete Encased 1W-2" Electrical Conduit	LF	1,150	\$50.00	\$57,500.00	\$67.00	\$77,050.00
6	SS-300-5.5	Electrical Handhole	EACH	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	SS-300-5.6	No. 1/0 AWG, Stranded, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	LF	1,150	\$8.00	\$9,200.00	\$11.50	\$13,225.00
8	SS-301-5.1	Exsiting AWOS Tower and Weather Sensors, Removed and Stored, Foundations Demolished	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
9	SS-305-5.1	Directional Boring 2W-2"C Polyetheylene Conduit	LF	60	\$230.00	\$13,800.00	\$223.00	\$13,380.00
10	SS-341-5.1	Existing AWOS Tower and Weather Sensor Equipment and Accessories, Relocated on New Foundations	LS	1	\$132,100.00	\$132,100.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
TOTALS						<u>\$300,250.00</u>		<u>\$449,345.00</u>